generate numerous improvements in procedures, and operations and applied
his expertise to the various Consignments relating to transport, logistics and
contributed directly to the project’s success.

5. Date of first appointment
on the Board October 10, 1994

6. Past Remuneration Rs. 48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs only)
per annum

7. Recognition or Awards As a result of his effort North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited has been
awarded for good business performance by “Inc. India 500” for a continuous
period of Two years i.e. 2011-12 & 2012-13 & Parivahan Shresth Award for his